FROM =

FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884 Dec, 22 2881 @3:34AM F1

Kart Engine
Hiustrated Parts List

Mc-45D

The following pages coniain an illustrated parts
list for the Mc-45D ‘Super’ type Kart Engine.
Due to small differences between engines, it is
important that the Serial Number of your kart
engine be included whenever spare parts are
ordered. This will assure receiving the proper
parts from McCulloch Racing Corporation.

The McCulloch Racing Corporation reserves the
right to medify or change replacement part
numbers without (1) prior notification or (2)
obligation to back-fit or supply back-fit
components for units previously shipped from
McCulloch Racing Corporation.

This document, logos and all illustrated figures are copyright ® 2000
McCulloch Racing Corporation, Las Vegas, Nevada, U.5.A.

igure __ Description

Part No. 400167

August1964

Page #

Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model Mc-45D Engine
Figure 2. McCulloch Corp, Carburetor Assemblies
Figure 3. Powserhead Assembly

Oversize Figton List

McCulloch Racing Corporation

2120 Ramrod Avenue, Suite 518, Henderson, Nevada £9014 U.S.A.

Page 1 www.mccullochracing.com

Ne RN

IPL Part No. 47917



FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 2601 W3:3ZAM P2

"Mc-45D McCulloch Racing Engine

Copyright @ 2000 MeCulloch Racing Carporation

Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model Mc-45D Engine

Part No. IPL 47917 www.mecullochracing.com Page 2



FEOM =

FAR< MO, @ BH3-95Z2-6HE4

Dec. 22 2601 H3:3ZAM P3

McCulloch Racing Engine Mc-45D
FIGURE 1. ENGINE ASSEMLY, MODEL MC 45D ENGINE
Index Part Units
No. Number Descripiion Per Assy.
1 55615 GUBIT 1eeirvmrrerecversseesseesssrrerrresssnsssssisssesns e errsr et e et s e e 1
2 104816 Screw — 10-24 x 1 Y in. Ig (SEMS) .o 3
3 101191 NUE — HEX 10-24 ooovieeiierrrssresrsesanssssessnisssremssssarsssssbsssasessnssssannsassnns 2
4 48864 HOUSING, FAN .o iiiiirersieisss st st 1
5 102500 Screw — Pan Hd 1024 X Y20n. 1Q...ccoiverimecmee i, 1
6 102762 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 X Y20l Qe rervnnmeervmimreseeesinssessseseseenses |
7 101184 LOGKWASHEE = T eevvviriereeccnenrersassrnrmrsmnerssisssrssesrsaras s ssmnssnsstarss s 3
8 100002 Washer - Plain #10 ......c.ccoovniniiin rass i ey st srs st areense b rres &
9 57565 Cover AssY. — SPark PIUG........oovenmmniiiininc s 1
10 47904 Shroud = CYIINTEr ..o s 1
11 48588 —--- Nameplate........c...s Freeereeiiberaraeaareeereeeraaibets e i rrea e e ne e e e bneanans 1
12 47883 NEMEDIALE ......vivevrecens e b 1
13 100732 Screw — Hex Hd %420 X 5/8 . Q..o 2
14 100005 Washer, Plain Y4 iN. .o s 2
15 1019882 Screw — Hex Hd ¥%-20 x 1in. 19 wuaun. TR 4
16 100311 WaSHhET = PlAIN Y4 IN. oo eeerere v bsrsressse s s issnsreses rearenre 4
17 58139A Cover — Crankcase bottom (StUffer).......cociivimrenniinns 1
18 48909A Gasket ~ Crankcase bottom COVEr .......iiviiiieer e 1
19 100248 NUE = HEX Vam28 ooooeeieeeeesissesessmstssnns s ssan i v et sastssan s snamsan s ennts 4
20 100153 LOCKWASRET = Y4 I eeierieritreeeereenreeesssrirsssisansseseesenssssan e s s sre s st an e ee 4
21 Carburetor Assy. (See Figure 2).........cooooiinne. 2
22 55161D GASKEL = CArDUIELOT .uvveveereeeeeaeeereresssisrnsisrssnrsesaresesnss s s ssssassrnesens 2
23 47843 Valve Assy. — Pyramid reed ..o 2
24 47907 ceeen Screw — Bind HA 4-40 X /B IN IQceeeeeiviirirreee s 6
25 47846 000w Plate — Clamp ..o e nn s 6
26 47845 memmme VAIVE — REEA. ..o iciiiremsesstrersrrennnnmiesss it mnnsscsnnsssan 6
27 47869 Gasket ~ Read ValVa...... .o et asss st siasas s s sanes 2
28 103947 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 x 1 in. 19 (SEMS) ... 3
29 104819 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. Ig (SEMSB) ... 1
30 47916 Manifold Assy. — Carburetor ..., frreeeesner s 1
31 47868 e Stud — MANIFOIA ...oveeeeee it 4
32 47870 Gasket = MARIFOI ..o eeerccainie st ee s s sesnan e 1
33 102388 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 X 5/8 IN. 1Q....coiririniinisns 2
34 103100 Lockwasher - H10 Nt ..o veeeecriemr e rvs vt s s s 2
35 48609 Header — EXRAUSE.......oveeeereiiiiirrarriseserrs e essesee s s sessbsanmnisssss s 1
36 200243 ROO = THIOHIE oot oo ieennenatrrerecrnnaa s s se s s aan e s s e essibbaabaarae s s sssnans s 1
37 59159 Clip = Throtfle Rog.......c..cicimuensiannnns SO 1
38 Powerhead (Crankcase) — See Figure 3 ... 1
Page 3 www.mccullochracing.com IPL Part No. 47917


















